Government of India
Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports
Department of Youth Affairs

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3778
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24/03/2025

My Bharat Portal
3778. Shri Baijayant Panda:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any assessment of the My Bharat Portal in terms of its effectiveness in empowering youth;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has any plans to launch similar portals aimed at facilitating youth empowerment; and

(d) if so, the details of such initiatives, including their objectives?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
(DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) & (b) As the MY Bharat Portal has been newly launched in October,
2023 only, assessment of the impact of the portal in terms of its effectiveness in empowering youth is yet to be made.

(c) & (d) No Sir.
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